## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 14/2017 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 382/2013 In C.A. No. 5141/2002

GOTOORU ANANTHA REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

Date: 07/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Applicant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. adv. Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv. for Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

We find no justification in revival of the contempt petition. We however grant liberty to the applicants to assail the seniority list, now issued by the State Government.

Interlocutory application no. 14 of 2017 stands disposed of in the above terms.

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS